
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002442-2021 

Contract

Retender Mobile phone procurement opportunity for
Building Better Opportunities Towards Work

Greater Nottingham Groundwork Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002442

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290f1  

Published 8 February 2021, 9:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Nottingham Groundwork Trust

Unit A, Tennyson Hall, Forest Road West

Nottingham

NG7 4EP

Email

penny.halewood@groundworknottingham.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1159788212

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002442-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002442-2021
mailto:penny.halewood@groundworknottingham.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKF - EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.groundworknottingham.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA36390

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Social inclusion

http://www.groundworknottingham.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA36390


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Retender Mobile phone procurement opportunity for Building Better Opportunities Towards
Work

Reference number

BBOMobileRetender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64212000 - Mobile-telephone services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Extension of phone service provision for Towards Work project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £20,793 / Highest offer: £47,628 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Opportunity to provide continuation mobile phone services to the existing Towards Work
project.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 45%

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Sustainability / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Corporate Social Responsibility / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 45% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

ESF



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 250-626829

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:626829-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Daisy Group

Daisy House, Lindred Road

Nelson

BB9 5SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To register your interest in this notice and for any questions or clarification during this
process, please use the www.mytenders.org portal and postbox facility.

(MT Ref:221920)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.mytenders.org
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:33:37+0100
	TCPDF




